

Region: 5

Location: DE007

CSS #: 31502

Maximo Work Order No.: 14541

Asset #: NA

Date Issued: 7/8/21

Original Description: ITEM#3-Main entry area (5) of (6) recessed lights are out and need replaced

Repairs Needed:

S&S proposes to install (6) 8" retro fit LED clip in can lights

RS Means Line Buildup and Labor Summary (Data Version 2017, Q4):

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Labor Rate/Hr	Materials	Equipment	Total
--	NA	Lift	--	--		\$850.00	\$850.00
--	NA	Materials (see detail attached)	--	--	\$600.48		\$600.48
--	NA	SS Labor (includes Diagnostic)	16.5	\$100.00	--	--	\$1,650.00
--	NA	TW Coordination	4	\$80.00	--	--	\$320.00

Estimate Summary:

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Equipment	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
20.5	\$1,970.00	\$600.48	\$850.00	\$3,420.48	106%	\$3,625.71



S&S MECHANICAL

S&S Mechanical
4831 South Crain Highway
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

Tel. 1 - (301) 574-1555
Fax. 1 - (301) 574-1558
www.sandsmidatlantic.com

CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 658

Tidewater, Inc.
Tidewater, Inc
6625 Selnick Dr.
Suite A
Elkridge MD 21075

Quote Name: 14541
Quote No: 658
Site: DE007 Olgetown Road
Site Contact:
Salesperson: Lindsay Ruby
Created Date: 07/14/2021
Valid For: 30 Day(s)

WO#: 14541

CSS Ticket Number: 31502

Problem: ITEM#3-Main entry area (5) of (6) recessed lights are out and need replaced.

S&S proposes to install (6) 8" retro fit LED clip in can lights.

Service

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
S&S Lift	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
8 in. LED Downlight - Watts 11-15-19 - Kelvin 3000-3500-4100	6.00	\$75.08	\$450.48
Misc. Materials	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Shipping	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Diagnosis Fee	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
Electrical Labor Rate	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
Sub-Total ex Tax			\$3,100.48
Tax			\$0.00
Total inc Tax			\$3,100.48

Labor	\$1,650.00
Materials	\$1,450.48
Sub-Total ex Tax	\$3,100.48
Tax	\$0.00
Total inc Tax	\$3,100.48

1-800-624-4488

Wattage and Color Selectable -
8 in. LED Downlight - Watts 11-
15-19 - Kelvin 3000-3500-4100

Lumens 1270-2150 - 120-277 Volt - TCP
DLC8SWUZDCCT



[Write a review](#) [Ask a question](#)



\$62.57 ea.

Quantity



1



